
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

8 

74 

61 

9 

5 

54 

56 

106 

15 

111 

09 

78 

47 

26 

45 

18 

72 

35 

06 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

8 

1 

2 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

ITO 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

IT7 

Name 

Matt Reppert 

Willie Phee 

Harold Corbin 

Zsolt Ferenczy 

Chuck Hines 

David Plott 

Tristan Smith 

Mark Bradley 

Christopher Crocker 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Roger Fugett 

Simon Tibbett 

Rodney King 

Kimberlee Hendricks 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Kenneth Sullender 

Mark Paterniti 

Gary Wilson 

Robert Garrison 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:43.008 

1:43.001 

1:42.892 

1:43.213 

1:43.334 

1:43.784 

1:45.789 

1:46.320 

1:47.044 

1:46.404 

1:48.342 

1:48.995 

1:49.720 

1:50.987 

1:52.065 

1:55.376 

1:55.019 

2:01.620 

1:51.628 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

ETR 

Member_ID 

343962 

749 

202094_1 

335916 

362977 

289721 

212727 

493251 

434342 

465845 

437791 

415961 

366365 

251468_3 

322268 

513006 

440780 

95366_1 

246069 

Sponsor 

Hoffman Auto Machine / Hella / CV Source / Ma' Dixon's Cider 

G-LOC Brakes 

n/a 

JRi Shocks Kingpin Machine 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

Sponsors? What sponsors? 

Z1 Motorsports 

Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 

RTO Graphics/GTE Tires/Sentry Body and Paint 

RSR 

Careerbuilder.com 

Casey Carden Motorsports 

Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 

Buddy Hendricks Motorsports/Florida Door & Supply 

OPM Autosports 

Granite Garage Floor 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

Hometown 

Monroe GA 

Cumming GA 

Marietta GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Cameron NC 

Mount Juliet TN 

Atlanta GA 

Wake Forest NC 

Acworth GA 

Fort Myers FL 

Cumming GA 

Oakwood GA 

Wake Forest NC 

Lake Monroe FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Daytona Beach FL 

Bishop GA 

Knoxville TN 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CAR 111 TIMED MANUALLY 

OVERALL RUN TIME:20:51.101 

Printed: 8/2/2017 4:52:26 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.756 

Avg. Speed 

87.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.892 

Best Speed 

88.870 

Best Lap by 

61 - Harold Corbin 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 1: SARRC IT7 ITA ITR ITS ITX  

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:16:25 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 12:16 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

8 

61 

74 

9 

5 

54 

56 

09 

111 

47 

78 

06 

45 

72 

18 

26 

106 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

7 

5 

1 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITO 

ITR 

Name 

Matt Reppert 

Harold Corbin 

Willie Phee 

Zsolt Ferenczy 

Chuck Hines 

David Plott 

Tristan Smith 

Roger Fugett 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Rodney King 

Simon Tibbett 

Robert Garrison 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Mark Paterniti 

Kenneth Sullender 

Kimberlee Hendricks 

Mark Bradley 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

6 

Best Tm 

1:42.046 

1:42.591 

1:43.466 

1:42.731 

1:42.823 

1:43.076 

1:44.924 

1:46.316 

1:46.779 

1:48.819 

1:48.718 

1:48.691 

1:51.154 

1:51.136 

1:52.069 

1:46.979 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

Atl 

ETR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

Member_ID 

343962 

202094_1 

749 

335916 

362977 

289721 

212727 

437791 

465845 

366365 

415961 

246069 

322268 

440780 

513006 

251468_3 

493251 

Sponsor 

Hoffman Auto Machine / Hella / CV Source / Ma' Dixon's Cider 

n/a 

G-LOC Brakes 

JRi Shocks Kingpin Machine 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

Sponsors? What sponsors? 

Z1 Motorsports 

Careerbuilder.com 

RSR 

Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 

Casey Carden Motorsports 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

OPM Autosports 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Granite Garage Floor 

Buddy Hendricks Motorsports/Florida Door & Supply 

Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 

Hometown 

Monroe GA 

Marietta GA 

Cumming GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Cameron NC 

Mount Juliet TN 

Atlanta GA 

Cumming GA 

Fort Myers FL 

Wake Forest NC 

Oakwood GA 

Knoxville TN 

Lawrenceville GA 

Daytona Beach FL 

Alpharetta GA 

Lake Monroe FL 

Wake Forest NC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 25:55.403 

#26 retired and then returned; all subsequent laps not scored 

Printed: 8/2/2017 6:06:03 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.932 

Avg. Speed 

88.183 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.046 

Best Speed 

89.607 

Best Lap by 

8 - Matt Reppert 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 1: SARRC IT7 ITA ITR ITS ITX  

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:24:06 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 12:24 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

96 

78 

36 

9 

49 

95 

39 

6 

72 

5 

8 

0 

94 

23 

56 

98 

91 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

7 

DNS 

Class 

SPU 

EP 

HP 

FP 

STL 

HP 

EP 

ITB 

HP 

ITB 

HP 

HP 

HP 

SPU 

SPU 

HP 

SPU 

Name 

Jim Kellogg 

Al Pierce 

Will Perry 

Mark Irwin 

Alan Cross 

Charles Fullgraf 

Eugene Copeland 

C Michael Powell 

James Wiley 

Bradley Ross 

Patrick Harris 

Leanna Wright 

Evelyn Vlasak 

Jared Haney 

Jack Kyle Johnson 

Mike Havlick 

Tyler Klein 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

7 

5 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:41.053 

1:43.590 

1:45.460 

1:46.068 

1:46.696 

1:51.452 

1:55.314 

1:56.210 

1:56.851 

1:56.224 

2:04.496 

1:54.950 

2:22.980 

1:40.823 

1:39.810 

1:57.071 

Region 

Atl 

CCR 

CHA 

ETR 

Atl 

CHA 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

TEN 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Member_ID 

235033 

64958 

176006 

126411 

261566 

302093 

137735 

19025 

275685 

141097 

435783 

476033 

247266 

477484 

210042 

42867 

513081 

Sponsor 

Kellogg Excavating 

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN 

Racers X Enterprises 

OPM Autosports 

Stone's Throw Engineering 

Sweatte Racing 

Neil's Restorations 

American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson SC 

East TN Race Prep 

Social Security 

Johnson Properties and Sharpbuckle.com 

Comptune 

Volunteer Lumber Sales 

Hometown 

Douglasville GA 

Spartanburg  SC 

Sale Creek TN 

Knoxville TN 

Alpharetta GA 

Philadelphia TN 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Dahlonega GA 

Decatur GA 

Rock Hill SC 

Anderson SC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Tallahassee FL 

ALTO Ga 

Williamson GA 

Lincolnton NC 

Peachtree GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RUN TIME:20:46.490 

#0 Wright lost transponder after 4 laps; manually scored for remainder, total 8 laps completed. 

Printed: 8/2/2017 5:10:42 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.110 

Avg. Speed 

88.030 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.810 

Best Speed 

91.614 

Best Lap by 

56 - Jack Kyle Johnson 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 2: SARRC  EP FP ITB/C GTL HP LC SPU STL/U T3 

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:46:09 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 12:46 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

74 

71 

7 

84 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Class 

STU 

FP 

EP 

T3 

Name 

Willie Phee 

Steven Layfield 

Gregg Seigart 

Dion Ciccarelli 

Laps 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:43.799 

1:44.248 

Region 

Atl 

BRR 

ETR 

CCR 

Member_ID 

749 

376907 

55437 

468601 

Sponsor 

G-LOC Brakes 

Clemson Canine Genetics Lab 

Hometown 

Cumming GA 

Abingdon VA 

Bristol TN 

Clemson SC 

Make-Model 

2004 Acura TSX 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2014 Ford Mustang V6 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RUN TIME:20:46.490 

#84 disqualified per GCR 5.9.3; all subsequent move up in position. 

Printed: 8/3/2017 3:25:13 PM 

17-RQ-4775-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

84.959 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.799 

Best Speed 

88.093 

Best Lap by 

74 - Willie Phee 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 2: SECS:  EP FP ITB/C GTL HP LC SPU STL/U T3 

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:46:09 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 12:46 PM 

SECS
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

78 

9 

36 

95 

0 

39 

98 

5 

8 

72 

56 

23 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

ITB 

HP 

HP 

SPU 

SPU 

ITB 

Name 

Al Pierce 

Mark Irwin 

Will Perry 

Charles Fullgraf 

Leanna Wright 

Eugene Copeland 

Mike Havlick 

Bradley Ross 

Patrick Harris 

James Wiley 

Jack Kyle Johnson 

Jared Haney 

C Michael Powell 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:42.712 

1:44.606 

1:45.578 

1:51.352 

1:51.298 

1:53.784 

1:54.953 

1:55.894 

2:04.513 

2:06.579 

Region 

CCR 

ETR 

CHA 

CHA 

TEN 

ALA 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Member_ID 

64958 

126411 

176006 

302093 

476033 

137735 

42867 

141097 

435783 

275685 

210042 

477484 

19025 

Sponsor 

Racers X Enterprises 

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN 

Stone's Throw Engineering 

East TN Race Prep 

Comptune 

American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson SC 

Neil's Restorations 

Johnson Properties and Sharpbuckle.com 

Sweatte Racing 

Hometown 

Spartanburg  SC 

Knoxville TN 

Sale Creek TN 

Philadelphia TN 

Murfreesboro TN 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Lincolnton NC 

Rock Hill SC 

Anderson SC 

Decatur GA 

Williamson GA 

ALTO Ga 

Dahlonega GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 26:03.905 

Printed: 8/2/2017 6:15:11 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.548 

Avg. Speed 

87.704 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.712 

Best Speed 

89.026 

Best Lap by 

78 - Al Pierce 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 2: SARRC  EP FP ITB/C GTL HP LC SPU STL/U T3 

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:03:19 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 01:03 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

74 

71 

PIC 

1 

1 

Class 

STU 

FP 

Name 

Willie Phee 

Steven Layfield 

Laps 

11 

2 

Best Tm 

1:44.324 

2:18.068 

Region 

Atl 

BRR 

Member_ID 

749 

376907 

Sponsor 

G-LOC Brakes 

Hometown 

Cumming GA 

Abingdon VA 

Make-Model 

2004 Acura TSX 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 26:03.905 

Printed: 8/3/2017 3:28:41 PM 

17-RQ-4775-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

71.989 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.324 

Best Speed 

87.650 

Best Lap by 

74 - Willie Phee 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 2: SECS:  EP FP ITB/C GTL HP LC SPU STL/U T3 

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:03:19 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 01:03 PM 

SUNDAY SECS
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

40 

41 

38 

11 

54 

89 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

John Intile 

Matthew Horst 

Douglas Erber 

Allen Massey 

Michael Brandt 

Richard Harris 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:38.130 

1:38.327 

1:39.421 

1:40.530 

1:42.508 

1:53.492 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

CFR 

Member_ID 

481112 

511090 

232544 

448541 

500028 

479864 

Sponsor 

Intile Painting & Drywall 

JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motor Sports 

Karl Burke Racing 

Karl Burke Racing 

Hometown 

Cumming GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Asheville NC 

Nags Head NC 

Chapel Hill NC 

Irvine CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RUN TIME: 19:45.613 

Printed: 8/2/2017 5:11:47 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.838 

Avg. Speed 

92.550 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.130 

Best Speed 

93.183 

Best Lap by 

40 - John Intile 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 3: SARRC SRF SRF3 

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:19:31 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 01:19 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

40 

41 

54 

89 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

John Intile 

Matthew Horst 

Michael Brandt 

Richard Harris 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:38.237 

1:38.438 

1:42.698 

1:46.759 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

CFR 

Member_ID 

481112 

511090 

500028 

479864 

Sponsor 

Intile Painting & Drywall 

JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motor Sports 

Karl Burke Racing 

Hometown 

Cumming GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Chapel Hill NC 

Irvine CA 

Make-Model 

Ford SRF Gen 3 

1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RUN TIME: 24:43.078 

Printed: 8/3/2017 10:03:14 AM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.802 

Avg. Speed 

92.483 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.237 

Best Speed 

93.081 

Best Lap by 

40 - John Intile 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 3: SARRC SRF SRF3 

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:41:11 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 01:40 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

7 

61 

86 

74 

49 

00 

99 

22 

31 

37 

25 

77 

26 

32 

51 

04 

62 

08 

12 

9 

8 

107 

72 

60 

18 

55 

75 

98 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

2 

3 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

4 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

5 

6 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

Name 

Case Crowell 

Stanley (Skip) Brock 

Jarrett Jones 

Joe Crowell 

Alan Cross 

Mark Cash 

Mike Cottrell 

Ben Rooke 

Jake Bailey 

Kevin Bailey 

Mickey Moran 

Kevin Beaver 

Patrick Olson 

John Linger 

Robert Roland 

Jim Poston 

Junior Brock 

Steve Tynor 

Frederick Baker 

Christian Blevins 

Anthony Gough 

Tim Voth 

Michael Moore 

Chalton Lane 

Kenneth Sullender 

Doug Jewett 

Evan Fetterman 

Michael Gatto 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:45.364 

1:45.575 

1:45.795 

1:45.910 

1:45.989 

1:46.426 

1:46.073 

1:46.211 

1:46.822 

1:46.902 

1:48.035 

1:47.854 

1:48.436 

1:48.476 

1:48.511 

1:48.695 

1:47.697 

1:48.729 

1:50.905 

1:50.853 

1:49.854 

1:50.233 

1:51.982 

1:50.118 

1:54.116 

1:53.606 

2:02.417 

Region 

CCR 

ALA 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

TEN 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

CCR 

SCR 

ALA 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

Member_ID 

422499 

378893 

479830 

456140 

261566 

373379 

146846 

423587 

426261 

403895 

477586 

449163 

292753_1 

426988 

138736 

442348 

404150 

242200 

512074 

513416 

465800 

422048 

477980 

465222 

513006 

65376 

503571 

274245 

Sponsor 

Eurotechnik 

OPM Autosports 

Stephen K Jones 

Eurotechnik 

OPM Autosports 

Pombo Racing / ChinTrackDays.com 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

Belmont Motoring 

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting 

BSI / Prince Bush Hotels First in Hospitality / A&D Canvas / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Panic Motorsports 

Downtown Tire Pros 

Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 

OPM AutoSports 

Racing Analytics 

OPM Autosports 

OPM Autosports 

Volt Electric USA 

Sports and Imports 

OPM 

Granite Garage Floor 

Tony's Quality Import Service 

Vision Painting 

Hometown 

Greenville SC 

Birmingham AL 

Atlanta GA 

Hendersonville NC 

Alpharetta GA 

Kennesaw GA 

Atlanta GA 

Franklin TN 

Milton GA 

Atlanta GA 

Charleston SC 

Acworth GA 

Winter Park FL 

Chapel Hill NC 

Asheville NC 

Florence SC 

Birmingham AL 

Atlanta GA 

Waynesville NC 

Douglasville GA 

Suwanee  GA 

Candler NC 

Ellerslie GA 

Statesboro GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Morrow GA 

North Palm Beach FL 

Cumming GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 21:15.399 

Printed: 8/2/2017 5:16:43 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.924 

Avg. Speed 

86.034 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.364 

Best Speed 

86.785 

Best Lap by 

7 - Case Crowell 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 4: SARRC SM, SMSE 

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:47:57 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 01:47 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

No. 

19 

PIC 

1 

Class 

SM 

Name 

Derek Luney 

Laps 

12 

Best Tm 

1:48.744 

Region 

NCR 

Member_ID 

123322_1 

Sponsor Hometown 

Hickory NC 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 21:15.399 

Printed: 8/3/2017 3:26:20 PM 

17-RQ-4775-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

82.650 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.744 

Best Speed 

84.087 

Best Lap by 

19 - Derek Luney 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 4: SECS: SM, SMSE 

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:47:57 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 01:47 PM 

SECS
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

61 

86 

62 

99 

22 

77 

25 

00 

51 

8 

12 

72 

49 

60 

55 

18 

74 

37 

75 

08 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

11 

12 

13 

3 

14 

15 

16 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Case Crowell 

Stanley (Skip) Brock 

Jarrett Jones 

Junior Brock 

Mike Cottrell 

Ben Rooke 

Kevin Beaver 

Mickey Moran 

Mark Cash 

Robert Roland 

Anthony Gough 

Frederick Baker 

Michael Moore 

Alan Cross 

Chalton Lane 

Doug Jewett 

Kenneth Sullender 

Joe Crowell 

Kevin Bailey 

Evan Fetterman 

Steve Tynor 

Patrick Olson 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

1:45.123 

1:45.232 

1:45.525 

1:45.542 

1:45.769 

1:46.274 

1:46.623 

1:48.050 

1:46.710 

1:49.242 

1:49.809 

1:50.461 

1:52.069 

1:45.634 

1:51.654 

1:53.709 

1:52.762 

1:45.215 

1:46.748 

Region 

CCR 

ALA 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

TEN 

Atl 

SCR 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

Member_ID 

422499 

378893 

479830 

404150 

146846 

423587 

449163 

477586 

373379 

138736 

465800 

512074 

477980 

261566 

465222 

65376 

513006 

456140 

403895 

503571 

242200 

292753_1 

Sponsor 

Eurotechnik 

OPM Autosports 

Stephen K Jones 

OPM AutoSports 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting 

Belmont Motoring 

Pombo Racing / ChinTrackDays.com 

Downtown Tire Pros 

OPM Autosports 

Sports and Imports 

OPM Autosports 

OPM 

Tony's Quality Import Service 

Granite Garage Floor 

Eurotechnik 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

Racing Analytics 

BSI / Prince Bush Hotels First in Hospitality / A&D Canvas / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Hometown 

Greenville SC 

Birmingham AL 

Atlanta GA 

Birmingham AL 

Atlanta GA 

Franklin TN 

Acworth GA 

Charleston SC 

Kennesaw GA 

Asheville NC 

Suwanee  GA 

Waynesville NC 

Ellerslie GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Statesboro GA 

Morrow GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Hendersonville NC 

Atlanta GA 

North Palm Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Winter Park FL 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 24:41.525 

Printed: 8/3/2017 10:06:26 AM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.111 

Avg. Speed 

86.408 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.123 

Best Speed 

86.984 

Best Lap by 

7 - Case Crowell 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 4: SARRC SM, SMSE 

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:22:44 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 02:23 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

19 

PIC 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

Name 

Derek Luney 

Laps Best Tm Region 

NCR 

Member_ID 

123322_1 

Sponsor Hometown 

Hickory NC 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 24:41.525 

Printed: 8/3/2017 3:29:48 PM 

17-RQ-4775-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 4: SECS: SM, SMSE 

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:22:44 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 02:23 PM 

SUNDAY SECS
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

32 

38 

11 

55 

36 

19 

26 

50 

31 

41 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPO 

GTA 

SPO 

GTA 

AS 

GT3 

SPO 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

T2 

Name 

Jeff Hinkle 

Randy Haney 

David Daniel 

Stephen Magowan 

Jack Goldey 

Jack Smith 

Harry Hinkle 

Michael Attaway 

Jacob Wallace 

Dainton Brooks 

Garry Crook 

Laps 

14 

13 

13 

12 

11 

7 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:24.466 

1:37.071 

1:37.245 

1:41.186 

1:46.916 

1:46.462 

1:30.826 

1:37.136 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

GuCo 

Member_ID 

450562 

435804 

291893 

307992 

492128 

148965 

461445 

405040 

483746 

240779_1 

506561 

Sponsor 

Gogocreate.com 

Victory Signs 

Wrights Car Care 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Jack goldey Dentistry 

NetDepot.com 

ATCO Demolition and Grading Services 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

Vision Construction Ent. 

Hometown 

destin fl 

Alto GA 

Chamblee  GA 

Charlotte NC 

Port Orange FL 

Smyrna GA 

Marietta GA 

Jefferson GA 

Griffin GA 

Riverdale GA 

Pensacola FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.466) for STO by Jeff Hinkle. 

OVERALL RUN TIME: 20.09.054 

Printed: 8/2/2017 5:52:20 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

105.881 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.466 

Best Speed 

108.257 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jeff Hinkle 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 5: SARRC  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA SPO T1 T2 ASR 

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:17:57 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 02:18 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

73 

05 

25 

57 

04 

00 

56 

7 

8 

96 

30 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

Class 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FM 

FM 

F5 

FM 

FC 

FC 

F5 

P2 

Name 

Paul Schneider 

Theodore Thorp 

Bailey Monette 

Geoffrey Knight 

Robert Russell 

Zachary Crowder 

Wade Richardson 

Matthew Guzowski 

James Belay 

Michael Storey 

Anthony  Branco 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

10 

Best Tm 

1:30.289 

1:32.439 

1:31.393 

1:33.981 

1:34.248 

1:37.488 

1:41.196 

1:44.630 

1:35.882 

Region 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

ALA 

ALA 

FLA 

ALA 

CCR 

Atl 

CFR 

CCR 

Member_ID 

314374 

282237 

324353_6 

237436_1 

411234 

460422 

430483 

305827 

102167 

482901 

98919 

Sponsor 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

Livengood Feeds / Comprent Motor Sports 

OPTECH 

Jim Coman Performance 

Turbo Peanuts 

Formula DE 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc. 

Hometown 

Charlotte NC 

Dallas TX 

Milton GA 

Birmingham AL 

Montgomery AL 

Youngstown FL 

Birmingham AL 

Greer SC 

Mableton GA 

Sarasota FL 

Simpsonville SC 

Make-Model 

2006 SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

2005 STOHR SPORTRACER 

1997 Mazda 

1998 Star Mazda Formula 

2001 QRE F500 

2000 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial 

2001 Vandiemen RF01 

Formula 500 Red Devil 

Ligier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 20:59.646 

Printed: 8/3/2017 11:07:20 AM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.249 

Avg. Speed 

91.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.289 

Best Speed 

101.275 

Best Lap by 

73 - Paul Schneider 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 6: SARRC  P1 P2 FA FB FE FM FS CF F5 FC FF FST FV 

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:50:17 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 02:50 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

07 

1 

PIC 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

P1 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Robert Wright 

Laps 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:23.582 

1:27.709 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

Member_ID 

171 

464057 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

Puma.slot cars. 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Make-Model 

jms016cp mazda 

2016 West Wx1000 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 20:59.646 

Printed: 8/3/2017 3:27:29 PM 

17-RQ-4775-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.433 

Avg. Speed 

94.369 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.582 

Best Speed 

109.402 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 6: SECS:  P1 P2 FA FB FE FM FS CF F5 FC FF FST FV 

Saturday Race 20 Minute Time 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:50:17 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 02:50 PM 

SECS
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

07 

1 

PIC 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

P1 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Robert Wright 

Laps 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:24.516 

1:28.221 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

Member_ID 

171 

464057 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

Puma.slot cars. 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Make-Model 

jms016cp mazda 

2016 West Wx1000 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 26:31.396 

Printed: 8/3/2017 3:30:41 PM 

17-RQ-4775-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.694 

Avg. Speed 

86.188 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.516 

Best Speed 

108.193 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 6: SECS:  P1 P2 FA FB FE FM FS CF F5 FC FF FST FV 

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:42:24 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 03:40 PM 

SUNDAY SECS
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

54 

11 

78 

22 

49 

111 

32 

17 

96 

45 

57 

124 

9 

64 

19 

31 

27 

62 

98 

09 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

Name 

Michael Brandt 

Allen Massey Karl Burke 270223_1 

Grafton Ronertson Julia LeCroy 269413 

Ben Rooke 

Alan Cross Kevin Beaver 449163 

Kevin Koelemeyer Stevan McAleer 421581 

John Linger 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

Alfred McPeters 

Clinton Ritchie II Mike Conrad 372222 

Ken Steagall Joel Hausler 449261 

AJ Schramm Justin Hunt 503670 

Christian Blevins 

Ken Steagall John Fine 169398 

Derek Luney John Luney 123322_3 

Jake Bailey David Bailey 269066 

Ben Robertson Taylor Robertson 182016 

Stanley M Brock 

Michael Gatto 

Roger Fugett 

Total Tm 

1:30:42.149 

1:31:01.680 

1:30:53.500 

1:30:52.116 

1:31:51.413 

1:31:51.540 

1:32:31.990 

1:30:44.693 

1:30:50.812 

1:30:52.981 

1:31:02.947 

1:31:09.101 

1:32:25.274 

1:32:02.865 

1:19:17.862 

1:11:23.260 

1:05:15.371 

Region 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

TEN 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

TEN 

Atl 

Atl 

TEN 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

Member_ID 

500028 

448541 

227184 

423587 

261566 

465845 

426988 

495502 

362458 

322268 

l 114947 

404510 

513416 

114947 

123322_1 

426261 

269414 

404150 

274245 

437791 

Sponsor 

Karl Burke Racing 

Karl Burke Racing 

OPM Autosports 

People's trust 

Panic Motorsports 

Bye For Now Racing/Panic Motorsports 

RLR 

OPM Autosports 

Rust-eze Medicated Bumper Ointment 

OPM Autosports 

OPM AutoSports 

Vision Painting 

Careerbuilder.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 1:30:42.149 

Printed: 8/3/2017 2:45:10 PM 

17-E-4777-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.531 

Avg. Speed 

80.650 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.115 

Best Speed 

90.432 

Best Lap by 

54 - Michael Brandt 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 7/8: ECR/CCPS 

Saturday Race 45 / 90 Minutes 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 15:29:28 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 03:29 PM 

ECR
OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
38 
04 

106 
51 
26 
06 
53 
75 
21 
15 

61 
08 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SMSE 

IT7 

SMSE 

SMSE 

ITT 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Douglas Erber 

Jim Poston 

Mark Bradley 

Robert Roland 

Patrick Olson 

Robert Garrison 

Bill Roland 

Evan Fetterman 

Paul Brewer 

Christopher Crocker Rory Osborne 200029 

Stanley (Skip) Brock 

Steve Tynor 

Laps
26 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
23 
21 
19 
18 

Best Tm 
1:39.786 
1:46.986 
1:46.186 
1:49.298 
1:48.354 
1:50.616 
1:53.658 
2:02.695 
1:54.632 
1:46.859 

Member_ID
232544 
442348 
493251 
138736 
292753_1 
246069 
231891 
503571 
121072 
434342 

378893 
242200 

Region
CCR 
SCR 
NCR 
CCR 
CFR 
ETR 
NCR 
FLA 
Atl 
Atl 

ALA 
Atl 

Hometown 
Asheville NC 

Florence SC 

Wake Forest NC 

Asheville NC 

Winter Park FL 

Knoxville TN 

Arden NC 

North Palm Beach FL 

North Augusta SC 

Acworth GA 

Birmingham AL 

Atlanta GA 

Total Tm 
46:34.703 
47:34.530 
48:08.227 
46:56.586 
47:17.214 
47:29.748 
46:58.290 
47:12.626 
41:04.570 
38:15.203 

Sponsor 

Zaxby's/ Panic Motors

Marked Media Inc.   Im

Downtown Tire Pros 

BSI / Prince Bush Hot

Sports Car Parts LTD 

TV Talent Agents 

RTO Graphics/GTE Tir

OPM Autosports 

Racing Analytics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Posted 4:20  Official 5:20 

Printed: 7/29/2017 5:18:49 PM 

17-E-4777-S
Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM
Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
85.070 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.786 

Best Speed 
91.636 

Best Lap by 
38 - Douglas Erber 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 7: CCPS 

Saturday Race 45 Minutes 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 15:29:26 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/29/2017 03:10 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
26 
06 
75 
21 
04 
08 
3 

51 
61 
62 
53 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
3 

Class 
SMSE 

IT7 

SMSE 

ITT 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 
Patrick Olson 
Robert Garrison 
Evan Fetterman 
Paul Brewer 
Jim Poston 
Steve Tynor 
John Russell 
Robert Roland 
Stanley (Skip) Brock 
Junior Brock 
Bill Roland 

Laps
16 
16 
14 
10 
8 
2 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 

Best Tm 
1:48.412 
1:51.158 
2:04.255 
1:52.989 
1:46.042 
2:03.024 
1:43.131 
1:48.604 
1:45.666 
1:47.107 
1:54.170 

Member_ID
292753_1 
246069 
503571 
121072 
442348 
242200 
346398 
138736 
378893 
404150 
231891 

Region 
CFR 
ETR 
FLA 
Atl 
SCR 
Atl 
CCR 
CCR 
ALA 
ALA 
NCR 

Hometown 
Winter Park FL 
Knoxville TN 
North Palm Beach FL
North Augusta SC 
Florence SC 
Atlanta GA 
Spartanburg SC 
Asheville NC 
Birmingham AL 
Birmingham AL 
Arden NC 

Total Tm 
38:25.920 
38:31.290 
38:49.622 
20:19.223 
14:28.216 
5:05.244 

38:20.471 
38:23.653 
38:26.872 
38:47.955 
38:31.291 

Sponsor 
BSI / Prince Bush Hot
Sports Car Parts LTD 

TV Talent Agents 
Zaxby's/ Panic Motors
Racing Analytics 
Comprent /AngryLLam
Downtown Tire Pros 
OPM Autosports 
OPM AutoSports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Revised Provisional Posted at 12:43 Official 7:00pm on 7/31/17
Car # 3,51,61,62,53 Last in class per CCPS Rule 7.2 

Printed: 7/30/2017 12:43:48 PM 

17-E-4777-S
Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM
Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Carolina Cup Pro Series 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
63.447 

Best Lap Tm 
1:43.131 

Best Speed 
88.664 

Best Lap by 
3 - John Russell 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 8: CCPS 

Sunday Race 45 Minutes 

Race started at 8:42:56 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 08:15 AM 

Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

19 

11 

36 

132 

55 

9 

26 

38 

32 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

Class 

SPO 

GTA 

GT3 

GTA 

AS 

SPO 

GT2 

SPO 

GTA 

Name 

Harry Hinkle 

Stephen Magowan 

Jack Smith 

Jared Haney 

Jack Goldey 

Jeff Hinkle 

Michael Attaway 

David Daniel 

Randy Haney 

Laps 

15 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:29.184 

1:40.720 

1:43.378 

1:42.056 

1:48.367 

1:25.121 

2:05.928 

2:04.649 

Region 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Member_ID 

461445 

307992 

148965 

477484 

492128 

450562 

405040 

291893 

435804 

Sponsor 

NetDepot.com 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Jack goldey Dentistry 

Gogocreate.com 

ATCO Demolition and Grading Services 

Wrights Car Care 

Victory Signs 

Hometown 

Marietta GA 

Charlotte NC 

Smyrna GA 

ALTO Ga 

Port Orange FL 

destin fl 

Jefferson GA 

Chamblee  GA 

Alto GA 

Make-Model 

2015 Dodge Challenger 

Chevrolet 2015 camaro 

1999 Mazda RX-7 

Pontiac sunfire 

1982 Chevrolet camaro 

2015 Dodge challenger 

Chevrolet chevy 

1988 BMW M5 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 22:41.153 

Printed: 8/7/2017 11:43:42 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

100.767 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.121 

Best Speed 

107.424 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jeff Hinkle 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 5: SARRC:  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA SPO T1 T2 ASR 

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:04:23 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 03:04 PM 

REVISED SUNDAY
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

73 

25 

8 

05 

00 

56 

30 

7 

96 

04 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

DNS 

Class 

FE 

P2 

FC 

FE 

F5 

WAIVED 

P2 

FC 

F5 

FM 

Name 

Paul Schneider 

Bailey Monette 

James Belay 

Theodore Thorp 

Zachary Crowder 

Wade Richardson 

Anthony  Branco 

Matthew Guzowski 

Michael Storey 

Robert Russell 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

1 

Best Tm 

1:30.229 

1:29.818 

1:31.771 

1:32.497 

1:36.637 

1:42.158 

1:39.937 

1:45.113 

Region 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

ALA 

CCR 

CCR 

CFR 

ALA 

Member_ID 

314374 

324353_6 

102167 

282237 

460422 

430483 

98919 

305827 

482901 

411234 

Sponsor 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

OPTECH 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc. 

Livengood Feeds / Comprent Motor Sports 

Turbo Peanuts 

Formula DE 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Jim Coman Performance 

Hometown 

Charlotte NC 

Milton GA 

Mableton GA 

Dallas TX 

Youngstown FL 

Birmingham AL 

Simpsonville SC 

Greer SC 

Sarasota FL 

Montgomery AL 

Make-Model 

2006 SCCA FE 

2005 STOHR SPORTRACER 

2001 Vandiemen RF01 

Van Diemen FE 

2001 QRE F500 

2000 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 

Ligier JS-51 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial 

Formula 500 Red Devil 

1998 Star Mazda Formula 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 26:31.396 

#56 waived SARRC points; all subsequent move up. 

Printed: 8/5/2017 5:02:30 PM 

17-R-4776-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.345 

Avg. Speed 

85.067 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.818 

Best Speed 

101.806 

Best Lap by 

25 - Bailey Monette 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 6: SARRC:  P1 P2 FA FB FE FM FS CF F5 FC FF FST FV 

Sunday Race 15L/30 Minutes 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:42:24 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 03:40 PM 

REVISED SUNDAY
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

78 

11 

111 

45 

54 

22 

32 

98 

96 

17 

09 

107 

124 

9 

75 

64 

57 

27 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

1 

7 

1 

8 

2 

9 

Class 

ITR 

SRF3 

SM 

ITA 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

ITA 

SM 

ITX 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

Name 

Grafton Ronertson Ben Robertson 269414 

Allen Massey Karl Burke 270223_1 

Kevin Koelemeyer Stevan McAleer 421581 

Clinton Ritchie II Mike Conrad 372222 

Michael Brandt 

Ben Rooke 

John Linger 

Michael Gatto 

Alfred McPeters 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

Roger Fugett 

Tim Voth 

AJ Schramm Justin Hunt 503670 

Christian Blevins 

Evan Fetterman 

Ken Steagall John Fine 169398 

Ken Steagall  Joel Hausler 449261 

Ben Robertson Taylor Robertson 182016 

Total Tm 

1:12:59.902 

1:13:13.903 

1:11:46.734 

1:12:03.087 

1:12:13.444 

1:12:39.636 

1:13:02.243 

1:13:28.753 

1:12:39.032 

1:12:58.741 

1:13:29.628 

1:11:53.980 

1:12:12.308 

1:12:47.643 

1:13:08.066 

1:11:52.675 

21:47.786 

27.420 

Region 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

Atl 

NCR 

TEN 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

TEN 

TEN 

Atl 

Member_ID 

227184 

448541 

465845 

322268 

500028 

423587 

426988 

274245 

362458 

495502 

437791 

422048 

404510 

513416 

503571 

114947 

114947 

269414 

Best Tm 

1:41.037 

1:40.627 

1:45.651 

1:47.764 

1:42.256 

1:46.529 

1:48.359 

1:48.179 

1:46.378 

1:48.372 

1:46.416 

1:50.757 

1:50.065 

1:50.104 

2:01.950 

1:56.663 

1:53.136 

Laps 

33 

33 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

31 

31 

31 

30 

30 

30 

28 

27 

7 

Sponsor 

Karl Burke Racing 

People's trust 

OPM Autosports 

Karl Burke Racing 

Panic Motorsports 

Vision Painting 

RLR 

Bye For Now Racing/Panic Motorsports 

Careerbuilder.com 

Volt Electric USA 

Rust-eze Medicated Bumper Ointment 

OPM Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/8/2017 12:22:03 AM 

17-E-4777-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward /  Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.001 

Avg. Speed 

68.895 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.627 

Best Speed 

90.870 

Best Lap by 

11 - Allen Massey Karl Burke 270223_1 

Hazel Harrell Memorial July Fry 2017 

GROUP 7/8: ECR/CCPS 

Sunday Race 45 / 90 Minutes 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 8:42:57 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/30/2017 08:43 AM 

REVISED SUNDAY
OFFICIAL
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